ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 619

Introduced by Davis, 43.

WHEREAS, after twenty years of service, Pat Gould has stepped down as Fire Chief of the Chadron Volunteer Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Gould continues to serve within the department; and

WHEREAS, the Chadron Volunteer Fire Department has protected the homes, farms, businesses, and natural resources of Chadron and the Nebraska Panhandle for many years, including years of harsh drought and intense wildfires; and

WHEREAS, the Chadron Volunteer Fire Department has served its community admirably under Mr. Gould's leadership, and the department continues to stand ready to protect its community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes Pat Gould for his many years of service as Fire Chief of the Chadron Volunteer Fire Department.
- 2. That the Legislature expresses its gratitude to Pat Gould and all the members of the Chadron Volunteer Fire Department for their work protecting their community.
- 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Pat Gould and the Chadron Volunteer Fire Department.